AIR QUALITY
AIR QUALITY 800.354.8556©2002    VERIS INDUSTRIES AIR QUALITY 800.354.8556©2002    VERIS INDUSTRIES
AIR QUALITY
Microprocessor design reduces long-term drift and
calibration requirements
    Non-dispersive infrared technology (NDIR) repeatable
         to ±20 ppm 0-2000 ppm range
    Innovative self-calibration algorithm

D =  Duct
W = Wall
ORDERING INFORMATION
(Display)
A = Transmitter
B = 100R PT, RTD
C = 1K PT, RTD
D = 10k T2, RTD, Thermistor
E = 2.2k, Thermistor
F = 3k, Thermistor
G = 1k Balco, Thermistor
H = 10k T3, Thermistor
J = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K = 10k w/11k shunt, Thermistor
M = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
R = 10k US, Thermistor
S = 10k 3A1B, Thermistor
Example:
T = Temp
X = No
(stop here)
H = RH 2%
X = No
S = Standard
C = CE
L = LCD
(Enclosure)
C
C     W          L           C            S           H            T          C            2           2          A
01 = CO2 Cal Kit 1
35 = Duct Aspiration Box
          (CW Series)
AA
ACCESSORIES
Custom ranges available upon request
available
(Option) (Value)
1 =  Push Button
 Override
2 =  Set Point
 Slider
3 =  Push Button
 Override+Set
 Point Slider
A = 1K
F = 10K
G = 20K
K = 50K
M =100K
Options Available
Options
X = No
1 = 1pt Cal
2 = 2pt Cal
AIR QUALITY
AIR QUALITY 800.354.8556©2002    VERIS INDUSTRIES AIR QUALITY 800.354.8556©2002    VERIS INDUSTRIES
AIR QUALITY
WIRING DIAGRAMS MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage  20 to 30VDC, 24AC
Analog Output  4-20mA/0-5VDC/0-10VDC (selectable)
Sensor Current Draw  100mA Maximum
Operating Temperature Range 0°C to 50°C
Material  ABS high impact plastic, UL 94-V0
CO2 Transmitter
Sensor Type  Non-dispersive infrared (NDIR), diffusion sampling
Measurement Range                                 0-2000 ppm or 0-5000 ppm, user adjustable
Accuracy  ±75 ppm
Repeatability   ±20 ppm
Response Time  <60 seconds for 90% step change
RH Transmitter
HS Sensor       Digitally profiled thin-film capacitive (32-bit mathematics) U.S. Patent 5,844,138